

Ingredients

Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole **MILK** powder, cream (**MILK**), **HAZELNUT** kernel, glucose syrup, **ALMONDS**, vegetable fats (sunflower, coconut), cream powder (**MILK**), butter (**MILK**), humectant (sorbitol syrup), **MACADAMIA NUTS**, rum, skimmed **MILK** powder, vanilla liqueur, emulsifier: lecithin (**SOY**, sunflower), mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; Marc de Champagne, alcohol, brandy, **EGG** liqueur, cognac, cherry liqueur, fruit juice concentrate from: raspberries, blackcurrants, beetroots; **PISTACHIOS**, kirsch, invert sugar syrup, hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), natural vanilla flavour, coffee, bourbon vanilla pod, cinnamon, gelling agent: pectin, xanthan; salt, batavia arrack, acidulate: citric acid; natural blackcurrant flavour, **EGG** yolk powder, colouring foodstuffs (spirulina extract, safflower extract), sunflower oil, maltodextrin, gelling agent (xanthan), colouring: beetroot red.

For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. All chocolates in this pack may contain **MILK, SOYA, tree NUTS, PEANUTS, GLUTEN, EGG, SULPHITES, SESAME**.

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Per 100g: Energy KJ – 2250 Energy KCAL – 537 Fat – 36g Saturated Fat – 19g Carbohydrate – 45g Sugar – 41g Protein – 5.4g Salt – 0.12g